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January 19, 2023
Fee Consultation

Administrative Procedure 505 — School and Administrative Fees

Parent Survey - https://forms.gle/GfFe INV6J5vb1Z2U99

Current Fees

Glen Allan Elementary
School Fee Schedule

Fee Name / Per Student Per Student Fee
Description Fee 2022/23 2021/22 Explanation
COURSE FEES
ACTIVITY FEES
Field Trip ECS $ 65.00 $ 65.00
Field Trip Grade 1 $ 45.00 $ 45.00
Field Trip Grade 2 $ 55.00 $ 55.00
Field Trip Grade 3 $ 50.00 $ 45.00 Contracted bussing, registration costs
Field Trip Grade 4 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 (admission)
Field Trip Grade 5 $ 55.00 $ 55.00
Field Trip Grade 6 $ 42.00 $ 42.00
Grade 6 Activity $ 60.00 $ 40.00
NOON
SUPERVISION . .
ECS $ 5500 S 5500 Noon supervisors & Activities
Grade 1 to 6 $ 110.00 $ 110.00

Fee Categories, Structure and Composition
a. Noon Supervision
i. Currently, supervision ratios are 1 supervisor for kindergarten and 1
supervisor for every 2 classes for Grades 1 - 6.
i1. We also have grade 6 lunchroom helpers in Kindergarten — Grade 4
b. Activity Fees - Curricular
c. Activity Fees — Non-curricular
i. Grade 6 Activity
ii. Sports Clubs — new proposed fees $10.00 each

1.
2.
3.
4.

5

Cross country
Track
Badminton
Volleyball
Basketball

iii. Young Authors Conference — new proposed fee $30.00
iv. WIEST Conference - new proposed fee $40.00

d. Optional




1. Agenda Fee (only for grades 1-6) — 89% paid this year with the new
process compared to
e. All fees are "cost recovery", meaning that the school does not make money from
supervision or field trip fees. Fees can be found on our school website under
“About” and then clicking “Fees.”
5. Process
a. Feedback from parents today
b. Survey for parents to provide feedback - https://forms.gle/GfFeINV6J5vb1Z2U99
c. Teachers will review field trip fees based on feedback received
d. Questions & Feedback
6. Discussion how parents perceive fees; appropriate (manageable), too high (would rather
pay less and have student do a simpler project or less supervision at lunch for example),
or insufficient (would rather pay more to get more and do a more involved project or
more supervision at lunch)




